FORM 2	
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF	
A GRANT	
Rule 33	
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA	
PROBATE REGISTRY	
In the matter of the Estate of:	ALAN JAMES TOLVER-BANKS, (in the Will called ALAN J TOLVER-BANKS)
Date of death:	Between 14/08/2022 and 16/08/2022
Last known residential address of deceased:	48 Entally Road, Hadspen, TAS 7290 Australia
Address in Will:	Not Stated
Date of Will:	05/08/2022 (Informal Will)
Executor named in Will:	Not Stated
Full name of applicant:	ANDREW MIGUEL MAUNSELL (in the Will called ANDREW M MAUNSELL)
Address of applicant:	Apartment 8/2 Kingsway, Dee Why, NSW 2099 Australia
Relationship of applicant to deceased:	Nephew
Australian legal practitioner acting for applicant:	Gathered Here Legal Pty Ltd
Address for service:	Level 1, 1415 Toorak Road, Camberwell VIC 3124

Estate of:

Address:

Applicant/Firm name:

Alan James Tolver-Banks (in the Will called ALAN J TOLVER-BANKS) Gathered Here Legal Pty Ltd PO Box 459 Burwood VIC 3125

DX:

Tel:0417 342 972Emailmichael@gatheredhere.com.auPractitioner:M J Clohesy

## TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of: letters of administration with the Will dated 05/08/2022 annexed

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.